IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF THE HON. MITCHELL A. DUBOW, JUDGE OF DISTRICT COURT, SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, STATE OF MINNESOTA, FOR A DISABILITY RETIREMENT PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF MINNESOTA STATUTES, SECTION 490.101, SUBD. 2 AND M.S. 490.124. SUBD. 4.

WHEREAS, the Honorable Mitchell A. Dubow, Judge of District Court, Sixth Judicial District, State of Minnesota, has submitted his written application for a disability retirement.

WHEREAS, the said Judge Mitchell A. Dubow has stated in his application that he has become physically incapacitated from performing his judicial duties during the remainder of his term in office; and

WHEREAS, the physical incapacity of said Judge Mitchell A. Dubow has been attested to by R. Owen Coe, M.D., 910 North Sixth Avenue, Virginia, Minnesota and verified by E. Theodore Palm, M.D., Minnesota Department of Health; and

WHEREAS, the said Honorable Mitchell A. Dubow has served as Judge of District Court since November 11, 1966; and

WHEREAS, the said Honorable Mitchell A. Dubow has satisfied the necessary legal requirements established under Minnesota Statutes Sections 490.121 to 490.132 for such retirement at the close of business on March 31, 1989.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RUDY PERPICH, Governor of the State of Minnesota, acting in accordance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490, do hereby order and direct the retirement of the Honorable Mitchell A. Dubow, Judge of District Court, Sixth Judicial District, State of Minnesota, said retirement to be made effective on March 31, 1989. He shall become entitled thereafter to such retirement compensation provided under the provisions of Minnesota Statutes Chapter 490. I hereby direct that this Order be filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

Dated this seventh day of February, 1989 at the State Capitol in the City of Saint Paul, State of Minnesota.

RUDY PERPICH

Governor

JOAN ANDERSON GROWE Secretary of State

138862

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED.

FEB 17 1989

Secretary of State